CITY COUNCIL Alma Hernandez, Mayor Princess Washington, Mayor Pro-Tem Jenalee Dawson Marlon L. Osum Amit Pal



## CITY COUNCIL MEETING

First and Third Tuesday Every Month

## **CITY OF SUISUN CITY**

701 Civic Center Blvd.Suisun City, California 94585Incorporated October 9, 1868

## NOTICE OF EXTENDED NOMINATION PERIOD

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that pursuant to Election Code §10225 the candidate nomination period for the General Municipal Election to be held in the City of Suisun City on November 5, 2024, is extended to Wednesday, August 14, 2024 at 5:00 pm for the following elective office:

City Treasurer: Full Term of four (4) years

**NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN** that the extended nomination period applies only to non-incumbent candidates the elective office of City Treasurer. Individuals seeking elective office must be a registered voter residing within the city at the time nomination papers are issued.

Nomination papers are available by appointment, through Wednesday, August 14, 2024 at 5:00 pm, at the City of Suisun City, 701 Civic Center Blvd., Suisun City. To schedule an appointment, contact the City Clerk at <a href="mailto:clerk@suisun.com">clerk@suisun.com</a> 707 421-7302.

/s/ Anita Skinner City Clerk

Dated: August 9, 2024